
    
      
        
        
        
        	
            Main pages

            	– Home page
	– The Trust Today
	– Map
	– Volunteering
	– Announcements
	– Diary 2024
	– Ecology overview
	– History overview
            


            

          
	
            
        
            
            Diary

            	– 2024
	– 2023
	– 2022
	– 2021
	– 2020
	– 2019
	– 2018
	– 2017
	– 2016
	– 2015
	– 2014
	– 2013
	– 2012


          



          
        
          
          	
            Ecology

            	– Ecology overview
	
                – Plants
                	⚬ Plants overview
	⚬ Grassland plants
	⚬ Wetland plants


              
	
                – Birds
                	⚬ Birds overview
	⚬ Birds you might see
	⚬ Cumulative bird list
	⚬ 2011 bird list
	⚬ 2010 bird list


              
	– Fungi
                	⚬ Fungi overview
	⚬ Waxcap Fungi
	⚬ Other Fungi


              
	– Invertebtrates
                	⚬ Invertebtrates overview
	⚬ Butterflies
	⚬ Dragonflies
	⚬ Bees & Hoverflies


              
	– Management
	– Surveys


          



          
          
        
          
          	
          History

          	– History overview
            
	– Pre 1793 
	– Trust Formation
              	⚬ The Trust Deed


            
	– Leomansley Mill
              	⚬ The Hartwell Family
	⚬ Thomas Adie


            
	– Land Usage
              	⚬ 1793-1830


            
	– Trust Members
          


            



            
              
        
              	Privacy



        
        
        
        
      

      
        

        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              	
	[image: Pipe Green Trust Logo]Pipe Green Trust
 
 


            

            
              	Diary
	Ecology
	History


            

          

        
          
          
            
              	
	[image: Pipe Green Trust Logo]Pipe Green Trust
 
 


            

          

        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
            
            
              
                
                  
                  404 Error – Page Not Found

            
                  Sorry, but the page you were trying to view does not exist.

            
                  Go back Home
                  Report a Bug
                  

            
                  
                    
                    
                    We
                    broke
                    something
                    
                    
                    
                    You
                    can't
                    type
                    
                    
                    
                    A page from
                    the previous website
                    no longer
                    exits
                    
                    404
                    404
                    404
                    404
                  
            
                

            
              

            
            

            
            
          

        

        
        
        
        
        
        
            
          
              
                
                  Contact Info & Social Media

                  

        
                  	  trust@pipegreentrust.org
	    pipegreentrust
	   pipegreentrust
	   pipegreentrust


                

                
                  Site Map

                  

                  	Announcements
	Contact Us
	Diary
	Map
	Privacy
	Volunteering


                

              

            

          

        
        
      

    


    
  